
Important Dates for Families of Alderman Knight  
Jan to July 2025 

 

17th Jan 2025   

 

Date 
Event  

 

Weds 22nd January 2025 7P and 7J – Trip to Tewkesbury Nature Reserve 

Mon 27th January 2025 10S – Trip to Tewkesbury Fields Care Home 

Tues 28th January 2025 7D – Trip to Tewkesbury Nature Reserve 

Weds 29th January 2025 7T – Trip to Tewkesbury Nature Reserve  

Weds 29th January 2025 Year 8 – 1st Dose of HPV Vaccination 

Thurs 30th January 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 

Fri 31st January 2025 
Primary and Secondary Swimming Gala – Tewkesbury Leisure 
Centre 

Mon 3rd February 2025 8D – Trip to Tewkesbury Garden Centre 

Mon 3rd February 2025 Children’s Mental Health Week 

Tues 4th February 2025 8K – Trip to Tewkesbury Garden Centre 

Tues 4th February 2025 5pm – Friends of Alderman Knight - meeting 

Thurs 6th February 2025 8W – Trip to Tewkesbury Garden Centre  

Thurs 6th February 2025 Noal Greaves, Tewkesbury Hospital Friends, talk to 11L 

Thurs 6th February 2025 Year 8 Subject Parents Evening 

Fri 7th February 2025 8B – Trip to Tewkesbury Garden Centre 

Tues 11th February 2025 Safer Internet Day 

Tues 11th February 2025 Year 11 Subject Parents Evening 

Thurs 13th February 2025 Year 13 and 14 Subject Parents Evening 
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Fri 14th February 2025 2R – Trip to Jack’s Place, Malvern 

Fri 14th February 2025 9S – Community Link – DEAR Session 

Fri 14th February 2025 8B and 8K- Community Link – Dogs Trust workshops 

Fri 14th February 2025 House Fundraiser 

Fri 14th February 2025 End of Term 3 – normal finish time 

Mon 24th February 2025 Start of Term 4  

Tues 25th February 2025 
4:30pm Primary end of assessment information Parents 
Evening  

Thurs 27th February 2025 Year 9 Subject Parents Evening and Options Evening 

Fri 28th February 2025  House Fundraiser 

Tues 4th March 2025 

OPEN DAY – Welcoming prospective parents who are 
considering our school for their child’s next step and for anyone 
in our local community who would like to find out more about 
our setting. 

Tues 4th March 2025 Year 10 – Computer Science Trip to Renishaw 

Thurs 6th March 2025 World Book Day 

Fri 7th March 2025 2R – Trip to Jack’s Place, Malvern 

Mon 10th March 2025 Mock Exams for 2 weeks for Year 10 and 12 pupils  

Mon 10th March 2025 Year 7 – Gamelon Workshop 

Tues 11th March 2025 Year 8 – Coding Trip to Renishaw 

Fri 14th March 2025 8W – Trip to Oakley Interactive Space  

Mon 17th March 2025 Neurodiversity Week 

Mon 17th March 2025 10S – Trip to Tewkesbury Fields Care Home 
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Weds 19th March 2025 6pm PATOSS talk 

Thurs 20th March 2025 Year 6 – Platform Safety Talk 

Fri 21st March 2025 Comic Relief Day 

Tues 25th March 2025 
4pm – Internet Safety Talk for parents – Speaker, Simon 
Williams – Cyber Intelligence, Protect, Prepare and Prevent 
Officer 

Thurs 27th March 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 

Thurs 27th March 2025 
“Dads and Lads” Afterschool Cooking Event – preparing for 
Mother’s Day 

Thurs 3rd April 2025 
9:30am – 1:15pm – 2R and 2P - Platform Rail Train Trip for 
Year 6 pupils – Ashchurch Station (Tewkesbury) to Worcester. 

Thurs 3rd April 2025 2pm KS3 Celebration Assembly 

Fri 4th April 2025 Primary Trip to ‘Green Trees’ 

Fri 4th April 2025 2pm KS4 and P16 Celebration Assembly 

Mon 7th April 2025 Year 9 – Trip to Renishaw 

Tues 8th April 2025 9:15am Primary Celebration Assembly 

Fri 11th April 2025 End of Term 4 – Early finish – 12:50pm 

Mon 28th April 2025 Start of Term 5 

Fri 2nd May 2025 Year 11 – Trip to Kenilworth Castle 

Fri 2nd May 2025 2R – Trip to Jack’s Place, Malvern 

Mon 5th May 2025 Bank Holiday  

Weds 7th May 2025 Year 9 – DTP/MenACWY Vaccination 

Thurs 8th May 2025 Year 12 Subject Parents Evening  
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Fri 9th May 2025 2H – Incfest Rehearsal at Belmont 

Thurs 15th May 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 

Fri 16th May 2025 8W – Trip to Oakley Interactive Space 

Fri 23rd May 2025 End of Term 5 – normal finish time  

Mon 2nd June 2025 Start of Term 6 

Tues 3rd June 2025 11A and 11L BTEC group – Afternoon Tea 

Fri 6th June 2025 
10S – to join visitors from Tewkesbury Fields Care Home for 
Morning Coffee in school. 

Sat 7th June 2025 Friends of AKS – Summer Fete 12pm to 3pm 

Weds 11th to Fri 13th June 
2025 

Year 9 Residential and Activity Days at TRAC Newent 

Mon 9th June 2025 2R – Trip to Jack’s Place, Malvern 

Thurs 12th June 2025 Incfest Concert – Bacon Theatre, Cheltenham 

Fri 13th June 2025 8W – Trip to Oakley Interactive Space 

Friday 13th June 2025 11M – Afternoon Tea for parents  

Thurs 19th June 2025 Primary – Archery at Deer Park Archers 

Thurs 19th June 2025 AKS Extravaganza !! – Roses Theatre, Tewkesbury – 6pm 

Fri 20th June 2025 Re-scheduled Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Walk – Years 10/11 

Sat 21st June 2025 Re-scheduled Bronze Duke of Edinburgh Walk – Years 10/11 

Mon 23rd June 2025 KS4 Activities Week 

Thurs 26th June 2025 11am – 12pm Parent and Carers Coffee Morning – Knight View 
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Thurs 26th June 2025 Secondary Archery– Deer Park Archers 

Fri 27th June 2025 Primary Archery – Deer Park Archers 

Fri 27th June 2025 11:30am – Year 11 Leaver’s Assembly 

Weds 2nd July to Fri 4th July 
2025 

Year 6 Residential and Years 4 and 5 Activity Days, TRAC 
Newent 

Thurs 3rd July 2025 1:45pm Years 7 and 8 Celebration Assembly – parents invited 

Fri 4th July 2025 1:15pm Year 13 Leavers Assembly 

Sun 6th July 2025 Pied Piper Event  

Mon 7th July 2025 
1:45pm Years 9,  10 and 12 Celebration Assembly – parents 
invited 

Tues 8th July 2025 Parents Evening with Current Tutors 

Weds 9th July 2025 9:30am to 11:30am - Primary to Pizza Express 

Weds 9th July 2025 Parents Evening with New Tutors 

Thurs 10th July 2025 New Tutors Day 

Fri 11th July 2025 Tewkesbury Medieval Festival – to be confirmed  

Mon 14th July 2025 9:15am Primary Celebration Assembly and Sports Day 

Mon 14th July 2025 10S – Visit to Tewkesbury Fields Care Home 

Tues 15th July 2025 KS3 and KS4 Sports Day 

Weds 16th July 2025 Reserve Sports Day 

Thus 17th July 2025 Whole School Fundraising Afternoon 

Fri 18th July 2025 End of Term 6 – Early finish – 12:50pm 

 


